
 

 

 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN to BSN)    
Transfer Pathway Checklist for Montcalm Community College  

This is a tool designed to assist MCC students transferring to the University of Michigan-Flint.  This is not a self-advising tool.  
University of Michigan-Flint Montcalm Community College 

General Education Requirements  Course Equivalent 
 English Composition - 3 credit hours  ENGL 100- Freshman English I OR MTA satisfies 
 English Composition - 3 credit hours  ENGL 101- Eng II OR COMM 215- Intro to Human Com OR COMM 

210- Speech OR MTA satisfies 
 Social Science (S) - 6 credit hours POLI 240- Pol Sy AND PSYC 120- Psych OR MTA satisfies 
 Humanities (H) - 6 credit hours 6 credit options at: Transfer.umflint.edu OR MTA satisfies 

*Recommend PHIL 220- Intro to Phil AND ENGL 195- Intro to Lit 
 Fine Arts (F) - 3 credit hours Options at: Transfer.umflint.edu  

*Recommend ARTS 190- Art App OR ARTS 265-Into to Film OR MUSI 
101- Music App  

 Mathematics (FQ) - 3 credit hours MATH 102- Qnt Rsng  OR MATH 103- Qnt Rsng OR MATH 190- Elm 
Stats OR MTA satisfies 

 Natural Science (N/NL)- 4 credit hours w/ lab BIOL 100- Bio Sci OR BIOL 105- Intro to Anatomy OR MTA satisfies 
Add’l credit hours of the student’s designation choice are required to complete 30 credit hours. MTA meets this requirement.  

RN to BSN Courses 
 Program requirements Course Equivalent 
 NUR 345- Informatics (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 370- Health Policy (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 1-3 credits nursing elective Completed at UM-Flint 
 NSC 180- Legal and Moral Decisions (3 credit hours) PHIL 222- Bioethics 
 NUR 300- Theoretical Concepts for Prf. Nur (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

 NUR 307- Integrated Case Studies (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 316- Research in Nursing (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 413-Pop Health Theory & App (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

 NUR 414- Pop Health Nursing EL (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

 NUR 421- Synthesis of Knowledge (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

 NUR 423- Leadership & Mgt Theory & App (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

 NUR 424- Nursing Leadership & Mgt EL (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

1.​ Completion of an Associate in Applied Science in Nursing (ADN). You can start prior to finishing your ADN or your NCLEX 
but you must finish your ADN/NCLEX  before taking 400 level coursework.  

2.​ The nursing curriculum is 30 credits and a C (73%) or higher is required for the nursing curriculum. 
3.​ Remaining requirements (general education & program requirement curriculum) may be completed through UM-Flint. 
4.​ Students must earn a min. of 120 college credits (transfer & UM-Flint), a min. of 30 UM-Flint credit hours. 
5.​ Catalog and transfer credit are subject to change annually.  
6.​ To view courses that transfer to UM-Flint, please visit transfer.umflint.edu 
7.​ Please speak with an UM-Flint SON advisor before taking any additional coursework. 

 
For an official evaluation, apply for free at UMFLINT.EDU/APPLY.  

 

TO SCHEDULE AN ADVISING APPOINTMENT, please visit our website: go.umflint.edu/SONadvising
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MCC- UM-Flint Advising Sheet Checklist 
Name:  Date:  

 

 MCC Courses  UM- Flint transfer course 
Montcalm Community College required general education & prerequisite courses 

Shaded courses are required to complete AAS (RN) degree at MCC  

 BIOL 100- Bio Science OR BIOL 105- Intro to Anatomy BIO 103- Bio for Non-Science (NL) OR BIO 104- Bio (NL) 
 ENGL 100- Freshman English I ENG 111- College Rhetoric 
 COMM 220- Interpersonal Communication  COM 281- Principles of Interpersonal Comm 
 BIOL 202- Anatomy & Physiology I BIO 167- Human A&P I 
 BIO 203- Anatomy & Physiology II BIO 168- Human A&P II (HW) 
 MATH 102- Quantitative Reasoning OR  

MATH 103- Quantitative Reason w/Support OR 
MATH 190- Into to Stats* 

MTH 112- Liberal Arts Math (FQ) OR 
MTH 112- Liberal Arts Math (FQ) OR 
SOC 215- General Statistics  

 POLI 240- American Political system POL 120- US Govt & Politics (S) 
 PSYC 120- General Psychology PSY 100- Gen Psych (S) 
 PHIL 222- Bioethics  NSC 180- Legal & Moral Decision Making (H)* 

MCC required Nursing Courses 
 NADN 108- College Success for Nursing NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 135- Foundations of Nursing NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 145- Pharmacology I NSC 233- General Pharm 
 NADN 165- Maternal Newborn Nursing NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 166- Pediatric Nursing NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 175- Pharmacology II NSC 233- General Pharm 
 NADN 180- Nursing Care of the Adult Patient I NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 190– Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing NUR 1XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 260- Nursing Care of the Adult Patient II NUR 2XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 270- Pharmacology III NSC 233- General Pharm 
 NADN 280- Nursing Care of the Adult Patient III NUR 2XX- Dept Credit 
 NADN 290- Leadership Capstone NUR 2XX- Dept Credit 

Additional General education that can be completed at MCC or UM-Flint 
 Take 1 add'l Natural Science course for MTA- must be a different dept than BIO) Meets MTA Natural Science requirement 
 Take 1 add'l Humanities course for MTA- must be a different dept than HUM) Meets MTA Humanities requirement 

 

 Required Nursing Curriculum- 30-32 credits completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 345- Informatics (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 370- Health Policy (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 1-3 credits nursing elective  Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 300- Theoretical Concepts for Prf. Nur (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 307- Integrated Case Studies (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 316- Research in Nursing (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 413-Pop Health Theory & App (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 414- Pop Health Nursing EL (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 421- Synthesis of Knowledge (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 423- Leadership & Mgt Theory & App (2 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 
 NUR 424- Nursing Leadership & Mgt EL  (3 credit hours) Completed at UM-Flint 

*Would need to either take 1 of the general education courses or take an additional 3 credit elective at UM-Flint to meet 
30 credit rule. 

July 2024​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2024-2025 Catalog 

http://www.umflint.edu
https://www.montcalm.edu/media/5091/mta-form-052022.pdf
https://www.montcalm.edu/media/5091/mta-form-052022.pdf

